UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF VERMONT
SCHEDULE OF FEES
Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1914

Effective December 1, 2023

Fee or Service

Civil Case Filing Fee

Prisoner Petitions

Appellate Filing Fee (Payable at District Court)
Misdemeanor Appeal of Conviction to a District Judge
Filing or indexing any paper not in a case or proceeding
for which a case filing fee has been paid, including
registration of foreign judgments

Attorney Admission Fee (Full Admission)

Duplicate Certificate of Admission or Certificate of
Good Standing

Petition for Habeas Corpus (state court proceeding)
Reproducing and Transmitting in Any Manner a Copy
of an Electronic Record, if the Record is Stored Outside
of the Court’s Electronic Case Management System
Reproducing an Audio Recording of Proceedings
Microfiche

Certification of Original Documents On File

Search of Records

Exemplification of Documents

Case File/Record Retrieval from Federal Records Center

Non-Sufficient Funds or Check Return Fee

Issuance of an Apostille

Amount
$ 405.00
$ 405.00
$ 605.00

$ 41.00

$ 52.00

$ 199.00

$ 21.00

$ 5.00

$ 33.00 per record

$ 34.00

$ 7.00

$ 12.00 per document
$ 34.00 per search

$ 24.00 per document

$ 70.00 per record
$ 43.00 addl boxes

$ 53.00 per check

$ 50.00



Reproducing/Photocopying an Original Record, Paper or
Microform Document $ 0.50 per page

Pro Hac Vice (Local Rule/Order) $150.00

All checks, money orders or other negotiable instruments tendered for payment
should be made payable to:

“Clerk, U.S. District Court”




