UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF VERMONT SCHEDULE OF FEES Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1914

Effective December 1, 2023

Fee or Service	<u>Amount</u>
Civil Case Filing Fee	\$ 405.00
Prisoner Petitions	\$ 405.00
Appellate Filing Fee (Payable at District Court)	\$ 605.00
Misdemeanor Appeal of Conviction to a District Judge	\$ 41.00
Filing or indexing any paper <u>not</u> in a case or proceeding for which a case filing fee has been paid, including registration of foreign judgments	\$ 52.00
Attorney Admission Fee (Full Admission)	\$ 199.00
Duplicate Certificate of Admission or Certificate of Good Standing	\$ 21.00
Petition for Habeas Corpus (state court proceeding)	\$ 5.00
Reproducing and Transmitting in Any Manner a Copy of an Electronic Record, if the Record is Stored Outside of the Court's Electronic Case Management System	\$ 33.00 per record
Reproducing an Audio Recording of Proceedings	\$ 34.00
Microfiche	\$ 7.00
Certification of Original Documents On File	\$ 12.00 per document
Search of Records	\$ 34.00 per search
Exemplification of Documents	\$ 24.00 per document
Case File/Record Retrieval from Federal Records Center	\$ 70.00 per record \$ 43.00 addl boxes
Non-Sufficient Funds or Check Return Fee	\$ 53.00 per check
Issuance of an Apostille	\$ 50.00

Reproducing/Photocopying an Original Record, Paper or Microform Document	\$ 0.50 per page	
Pro Hac Vice (Local Rule/Order)	\$150.00	
All checks, money orders or other negotiable instruments tendered for payment should be made payable to:		

"Clerk, U.S. District Court"